Malta on the 17th Decenmber 1973, residing at 33, Pour l’Infinite, Triq Il-Germanja, Naxxar, and 
holder of a Maltese Identity Card bearing number 16274(M).    

The Court ORDERED that the Seizing and Freezing order issued on 1th June 2019 against 
PATRICK CUTAJAR is being limited to the sum of two thousand, six hundred and ten Euros 
(€2,610). 

This variation is being published in terms of Section 5 (3) of the Prevention of Money Laundering 
Act, Chapter 373 of the Laws of Malta and Article 36 (4) of the Proceeds of Crime Act, Chapter 
621 of the Laws of Malta, following a seizing and freezing order which decree was given by the